

Bid Opening Date : March 20, 2024

Bid #: 080-2237404-JM2

Project Name: OC Loop Carbon Creek Channel Segment D Bikeway Gap Closure

Total Bids Received: 4  
 Responsive bids:  
 Non-Responsive bids:

ITEM No.	ITEM	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	Rank 1		Rank 2		Rank 3		Rank 4	
				Blue Iron Foundations & Shoring, LLC		Reyes Construction, Inc.		Nationwide Contracting, Inc.		Beador Construction Company, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM TOTAL (IN FIGURES)	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM TOTAL (IN FIGURES)	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM TOTAL (IN FIGURES)	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM TOTAL (IN FIGURES)
1	PERMIT REQUIREMENTS	LS	1	\$ 29,987.10	\$ 29,987.10	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
2	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN (SWPPP)	LS	1	\$ 65,325.56	\$ 65,325.56	\$ 187,000.00	\$ 187,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
3	WORKER ENVIRONMENTAL AWARENESS PROGRAM	LS	1	\$ 1,755.00	\$ 1,755.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
4	DUST CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 328,738.15	\$ 328,738.15	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
5	D DISPUTE RESOLUTION BOARD ONSITE MEETING	EA	7	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 42,000.00
6	D HOURLY OFF-SITE DISPUTE RESOLUTION BOARD-RELATED TASKS	HR	20	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00
7	PROJECT INFORMATION SIGN	EA	2	\$ 1,404.00	\$ 2,808.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
8	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 828,399.63	\$ 828,399.63	\$ 1,100,000.00	\$ 1,100,000.00	\$ 600,000.00	\$ 600,000.00	\$ 1,280,000.00	\$ 1,280,000.00
9	INSPECTION & REPORT OF EXISTING SITE CONDITIONS	LS	1	\$ 3,510.00	\$ 3,510.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
10	CLEARING & GRUBBING	LS	1	\$ 53,352.00	\$ 53,352.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 185,000.00	\$ 185,000.00	\$ 140,250.00	\$ 140,250.00
11	TEMPORARY FENCING	LF	500	\$ 19.08	\$ 9,540.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 37.50	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 16,500.00
12	MAINTAIN TRAFFIC AND DETOURS	LS	1	\$ 220,891.45	\$ 220,891.45	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 521,693.00	\$ 521,693.00
13	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGNS	LS	1	\$ 5,148.00	\$ 5,148.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
14	CLASS "A" FIELD OFFICE	MO	15	\$ 4,895.83	\$ 73,437.45	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 150,000.00
15	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	CY	100	\$ 149.65	\$ 14,965.00	\$ 153.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 24,000.00
16	REMOVE PCC (UNREINFORCED)	CY	20	\$ 263.00	\$ 5,260.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 930.00	\$ 18,600.00
17	REMOVE TREE	EA	76	\$ 390.48	\$ 29,676.48	\$ 450.00	\$ 34,200.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 266,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 167,200.00
18	REMOVE EXISTING FENCING	LF	710	\$ 10.82	\$ 7,682.20	\$ 13.00	\$ 9,230.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 8,875.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 7,810.00
19	REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE FABRIC	LF	2,400	\$ 2.87	\$ 6,888.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 12,000.00
20	REMOVE DRAINAGE INLET	EA	5	\$ 2,140.30	\$ 10,701.50	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 36,000.00
21	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	7,140	\$ 75.39	\$ 538,284.60	\$ 76.00	\$ 542,640.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 714,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 535,500.00
22	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (CULVERT)	CY	4,117	\$ 23.74	\$ 97,737.58	\$ 36.00	\$ 148,212.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 411,700.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 378,764.00
23	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (RETAINING WALL)	CY	355	\$ 79.32	\$ 28,158.60	\$ 97.00	\$ 34,435.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 35,500.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 62,125.00
24	SAND BEDDING	CY	24	\$ 516.60	\$ 12,398.40	\$ 619.00	\$ 14,856.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 930.00	\$ 22,320.00
25	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (SHEET PILE WALL)	CY	33	\$ 119.60	\$ 3,946.80	\$ 143.00	\$ 4,719.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 12,375.00
26	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (CULVERT)	CY	1,675	\$ 15.38	\$ 25,761.50	\$ 61.00	\$ 102,175.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 167,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 167,500.00
27	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (RETAINING WALL)	CY	253	\$ 184.40	\$ 46,653.20	\$ 242.00	\$ 61,226.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 25,300.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 73,370.00
28	RETAINING WALL (MASONRY WALL)	SOFT	370	\$ 149.70	\$ 55,389.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 46,250.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 55,500.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 36,260.00
29	S FURNISH STEEL SHEET PILE	SOFT	88,856	\$ 31.66	\$ 2,813,180.96	\$ 31.00	\$ 2,754,536.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 888,560.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 2,843,392.00
30	S DRIVE STEEL SHEET PILE	SOFT	88,856	\$ 22.23	\$ 1,975,268.88	\$ 26.00	\$ 2,310,256.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,487,968.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,221,400.00
31	S PRECAST BOX CULVERT (12' X 12.5')	LF	141	\$ 3,133.81	\$ 441,867.21	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 394,800.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 874,200.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 359,550.00
32	MISCELLANEOUS STRUCTURAL CONCRETE	CY	10	\$ 1,329.52	\$ 13,295.20	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 13,750.00
33	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, RETAINING WALL	CY	100	\$ 1,479.87	\$ 147,987.00	\$ 1,495.00	\$ 149,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 185,000.00
34	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BOX CULVERT	CY	6	\$ 890.62	\$ 5,343.72	\$ 2,620.00	\$ 15,720.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 27,600.00
35	FRACTURED FIN TEXTURE	SF	1,020	\$ 16.88	\$ 17,217.60	\$ 11.00	\$ 11,220.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 102,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 51,000.00
36	UNCLASSIFIED FILL	CY	4,100	\$ 23.99	\$ 98,359.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 69,700.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 410,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 123,000.00
37	ASPHALT CONCRETE	TON	1,760	\$ 224.69	\$ 395,454.40	\$ 182.00	\$ 320,320.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 387,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 352,000.00
38	COLD MILL ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SF	1,400	\$ 2.17	\$ 3,038.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,600.00
39	GEOSYNTHETIC PAVEMENT INTERLAYER (PAVING GRID)	SF	385	\$ 15.21	\$ 5,855.85	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,775.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 6,545.00
40	DECOMPOSED GRANITE	SF	1,940	\$ 20.33	\$ 39,440.20	\$ 19.00	\$ 36,860.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 17,460.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 21,340.00
41	SLURRY SEAL	SF	10,000	\$ 2.47	\$ 24,700.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 33,000.00
42	CURB RAMP CASE C (MOD)	EA	1	\$ 8,649.15	\$ 8,649.15	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00
43	MISCELLANEOUS CONCRETE (C&G)	LF	120	\$ 61.49	\$ 7,378.80	\$ 85.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 13,800.00
44	MISCELLANEOUS CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	CY	10	\$ 619.23	\$ 6,192.30	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 13,750.00
45	CONCRETE PIPE SLOPE ANCHOR	EA	2	\$ 1,063.36	\$ 2,126.72	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 16,500.00
46	MINOR CONCRETE (DRAINAGE APRON)	CY	12	\$ 1,763.22	\$ 21,158.64	\$ 2,380.00	\$ 28,560.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 19,200.00
47	MISCELLANEOUS CONCRETE (BIKEWAY GUTTER)	LF	260	\$ 86.93	\$ 22,601.80	\$ 106.00	\$ 27,560.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 13,780.00
48	DOWNDRAIN	LF	80	\$ 125.50	\$ 10,040.00	\$ 146.00	\$ 11,680.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 13,600.00
49	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (20 LB CLASS 1 METHOD B)	CY	6	\$ 2,281.61	\$ 13,689.66	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,190.00	\$ 7,140.00
50	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC (TYPE A)	SY	15	\$ 91.17	\$ 1,367.55	\$ 260.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 1,095.00
51	DRAINAGE INLET (G1,G2 INLETS)	EA	24	\$ 8,813.03	\$ 211,512.72	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 201,600.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 160,800.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 324,000.00
52	CONCRETE HEADWALL	EA	1	\$ 9,027.88	\$ 9,027.88	\$ 8,850.00	\$ 8,850.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00
53	JUNCTION STRUCTURE (PIPE TO CHANNEL WALL)	EA	5	\$ 14,016.25	\$ 70,081.25	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00
54	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (RETAINING WALL)	LB	9,347	\$ 2.28	\$ 21,311.16	\$ 3.00	\$ 28,041.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 56,082.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 28,041.00
55	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (BOX CULVERT)	LB	613	\$ 4.05	\$ 2,482.65	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,452.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,678.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 5,517.00
56	CLASS 2 PERMEABLE MATERIAL	CY	53	\$ 2,484.66	\$ 131,686.98	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 73,140.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 71,550.00
57	REMOVABLE WEEP HOLE FILTER	EA	308	\$ 485.06	\$ 149,398.48	\$ 428.00	\$ 131,824.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 154,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 33,880.00
58	SHEET PILE WALL GUTTER	LF	2,169	\$ 41.93	\$ 90,946.17	\$ 85.00	\$ 184,365.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 325,350.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 134,478.00
59	MINOR CONCRETE (GUTTER) (LF)	LF	72	\$ 104.74	\$ 7,541.28	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 13,680.00
60	S MISCELLANEOUS METAL (STEEL SHEET PILE CAP)	LF	2,721	\$ 118.78	\$ 323,200.38	\$ 142.00	\$ 386,382.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 408,150.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 136,050.00
61	CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-4, VINYL CLAD)	LF	147	\$ 100.62	\$ 14,791.14	\$ 90.00	\$ 13,230.00	\$ 111.25	\$ 16,353.75	\$ 100.00	\$ 14,700.00
62	CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-4, VINYL CLAD) MOD	LF	624	\$ 83.36	\$ 52,850.24	\$ 75.00	\$ 47,550.00	\$ 152.50	\$ 96,685.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 85,590.00
63	CABLE RAILING (MOD -WEATHERING STEEL)	LF	2,087	\$ 72.25	\$ 150,785.75	\$ 65.00	\$ 135,655.00	\$ 151.25	\$ 315,658.75	\$ 135.00	\$ 281,745.00
64	PLACE AC DIKE	LF	2,000	\$ 14.04	\$ 28,080.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 28,000.00
65	CHAIN LINK WALK GATE	EA	8	\$ 8,862.75	\$ 70,902.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 63,200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 35,200.00
66	CHAIN LINK DRIVE GATE (H=6', W=12')	EA	1	\$ 10,003.50	\$ 10,003.50	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 7,700.00

67		REPLACE CHAIN LINK FENCE POST	EA	20	\$ 375.86	\$ 7,517.20	\$ 335.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 13,200.00
68		CHAIN LINK FENCE FABRIC 42"	LF	900	\$ 19.89	\$ 17,901.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 23.75	\$ 21,375.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 18,900.00
69		CHAIN LINK FENCE FABRIC 60"	LF	1,460	\$ 25.16	\$ 36,733.60	\$ 23.00	\$ 33,580.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 36,500.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 32,120.00
70		CHAIN LINK FENCE (OCPW)	LF	365	\$ 92.43	\$ 33,736.95	\$ 82.00	\$ 29,930.00	\$ 101.25	\$ 36,956.25	\$ 90.00	\$ 32,850.00
71		PVC COATED CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	560	\$ 115.83	\$ 64,864.80	\$ 104.00	\$ 58,240.00	\$ 122.50	\$ 68,600.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 60,480.00
72		PLASTIC EQUESTRIAN FENCE	LF	605	\$ 102.08	\$ 61,758.40	\$ 91.00	\$ 55,055.00	\$ 106.25	\$ 64,281.25	\$ 95.00	\$ 57,475.00
73		SINGLE LEAF SWING GATE	EA	1	\$ 14,303.25	\$ 14,303.25	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 16,850.00	\$ 16,850.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
74		REMOVE PIPE	LF	360	\$ 41.33	\$ 14,878.80	\$ 19.00	\$ 6,840.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 32,400.00
75		REMOVE DOWN DRAIN	LF	140	\$ 76.78	\$ 10,749.20	\$ 28.00	\$ 3,920.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 10,500.00
76		18" RCP PIPE	LF	900	\$ 265.31	\$ 238,779.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 220,500.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 495,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 157,500.00
77		18" RCP FES	EA	3	\$ 3,221.80	\$ 9,665.40	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 8,250.00
78		42" OCPI PIPE RISER	EA	1	\$ 6,232.79	\$ 6,232.79	\$ 16,300.00	\$ 16,300.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 8,250.00
79		48" REINFORCED CONCRETE MANHOLE	EA	1	\$ 13,359.60	\$ 13,359.60	\$ 18,800.00	\$ 18,800.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
80		REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPING AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS	LS	1	\$ 23,201.10	\$ 23,201.10	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00
81		TRAFFIC STRIPING AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS	LS	1	\$ 62,397.27	\$ 62,397.27	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 47,000.00
82		ROADWAY SIGN (SINGLE POST)	EA	22	\$ 1,150.11	\$ 25,302.42	\$ 470.00	\$ 10,340.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 12,100.00
83		WAYFINDING SIGNAGE	LS	1	\$ 61,887.74	\$ 61,887.74	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
84		AGGREGATE BASE	CY	1,200	\$ 145.14	\$ 174,168.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 141,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 168,000.00
85		EROSION CONTROL (FIBER ROLL)	LF	1,900	\$ 3.80	\$ 7,220.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 3.69	\$ 7,011.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 19,000.00
86		EROSION CONTROL (HYDROSEED)	SF	6,510	\$ 0.88	\$ 5,728.80	\$ 1.00	\$ 6,510.00	\$ 0.69	\$ 4,491.90	\$ 0.70	\$ 4,557.00
87		REMOVABLE BOLLARD	EA	4	\$ 1,685.66	\$ 6,742.64	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 9,625.00	\$ 38,500.00
88		SOIL PREPARATION	SF	18,200	\$ 0.59	\$ 10,738.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 0.69	\$ 12,558.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 22,750.00
89		IRRIGATION SYSTEM	SF	16,500	\$ 4.56	\$ 75,240.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 6.56	\$ 108,240.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 90,750.00
90		TREES, 24" BOX	EA	35	\$ 608.40	\$ 21,294.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 887.50	\$ 31,062.50	\$ 785.00	\$ 27,475.00
91		TREE STAKING	EA	35	\$ 100.29	\$ 3,510.15	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 76.25	\$ 2,668.75	\$ 95.00	\$ 3,325.00
92		SHRUBS, 5 GAL	EA	289	\$ 32.76	\$ 9,467.64	\$ 30.00	\$ 8,670.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 14,450.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 8,092.00
93		SHRUBS, 1 GAL	EA	964	\$ 10.76	\$ 10,372.64	\$ 10.00	\$ 9,640.00	\$ 19.38	\$ 18,682.32	\$ 11.00	\$ 10,604.00
94		GROUNDCOVER, 1 GAL	EA	278	\$ 10.53	\$ 2,927.34	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,780.00	\$ 19.38	\$ 5,387.64	\$ 14.00	\$ 3,892.00
95		BIOSWALE SEED MIX (HYDROSEED)	SF	23,000	\$ 0.23	\$ 5,290.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 1.04	\$ 23,920.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 6,900.00
96		BARK MULCH	CY	176	\$ 128.70	\$ 22,651.20	\$ 115.00	\$ 20,240.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 20,240.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 14,960.00
97		LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE	MO	12	\$ 3,510.00	\$ 42,120.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 38,400.00	\$ 2,062.50	\$ 24,750.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 74,400.00
98		IMPORT BIOFILTRATION SOIL	LS	1	\$ 18,135.00	\$ 18,135.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 71,375.00	\$ 71,375.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00
99	NR	REMOVE EX 8" ACP WATERLINE	LF	60	\$ 599.28	\$ 35,956.80	\$ 250.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 38,400.00
100	NR	8" PVC C900 (CLASS 305)	LF	60	\$ 158.90	\$ 9,534.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 31,200.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 27,600.00
101		TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODIFICATIONS AT IMPERIAL HIGHWAY/LA FLORESTA D	LS	1	\$ 87,750.00	\$ 87,750.00	\$ 45,500.00	\$ 45,500.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
102	NR	RELOCATE TRAIL LIGHTING ALONG IMPERIAL HIGHWAY	LS	1	\$ 155,062.56	\$ 155,062.56	\$ 161,000.00	\$ 161,000.00	\$ 158,477.50	\$ 158,477.50	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 160,000.00
103		NEW TUNNEL LIGHTING CROSSING BASTANCHURY DRIVE	LS	1	\$ 134,550.00	\$ 134,550.00	\$ 88,800.00	\$ 88,800.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00
104		NEW TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION FOR GOLDEN AVE MID-BLOCK CROSS	LS	1	\$ 187,200.00	\$ 187,200.00	\$ 283,000.00	\$ 283,000.00	\$ 482,500.00	\$ 482,500.00	\$ 325,000.00	\$ 325,000.00
105		BIKEWAY GUTTER TO INLET TRANSITION	EA	2	\$ 5,834.89	\$ 11,669.78	\$ 6,430.00	\$ 12,860.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 14,400.00
106		DOWNDRAIN TO PIPE TRANSITION (MODIFIED TO JOIN INLET)	EA	2	\$ 5,965.68	\$ 11,931.36	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 14,300.00
107		MODIFIED OVERSIDE DRAIN	EA	2	\$ 2,637.64	\$ 5,275.28	\$ 10,300.00	\$ 20,600.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 16,500.00
108		EROSION CONTROL (SEDIMENT BARRIER)	LF	4,420	\$ 19.89	\$ 87,913.80	\$ 5.00	\$ 22,100.00	\$ 5.44	\$ 24,044.80	\$ 4.00	\$ 17,680.00
109		EROSION CONTROL (TEMP DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION)	EA	25	\$ 269.10	\$ 6,727.50	\$ 433.00	\$ 10,825.00	\$ 672.50	\$ 16,812.50	\$ 250.00	\$ 6,250.00
110		EROSION CONTROL (ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT)	LS	1	\$ 50,310.00	\$ 50,310.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
111		PROGRESS SCHEDULE (CPM)	LS	1	\$ 6,240.35	\$ 6,240.35	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
<b>Base Bid Amount</b>						<i>(Cost of all sub-totals above)</i>	<b>\$ 11,880,204.78</b>	<b>\$ 12,083,049.00</b>	<b>\$ 13,154,954.91</b>	<b>\$ 13,350,800.00</b>		